04-4	20-2000	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings  RECOR  Tab settings  RECOR  101325381  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings □□□▼ 4.10-0♥ 101	325381 <del></del>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Stewart Paul	Name: P.J. Kids, LLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🍇 No	TOT TOTAL	
Nature of conveyance:	jos	
	Street Address: 4 Landing Lane	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Princeton City: Junction State: NJ ZIP: 08550	
☐ Other		
Execution Date: March 8, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: March 8, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
29/12/64C Additional numbers attached? © Yes XD No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Norman E. Lehrer, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed	
7 30 <u>00 BBASSART 30000007 9:7 84)</u> 73 131 40.00 (P)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1205 N. Kings Highway	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Cherry Hill State: NJ ZIP: 08034	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Norman E. Lehrer  Name of Person Signing  Norman E. Lehrer  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Significant Sig		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Whereas, I, Stewart Paul,	
	į
have invented a new, original an "Computer Desk"	
for which on March 8, 2000	igned by me.
Now. Therefore, in consideration of	me by P.J. Kids, LLC,
the receipt whereof is acknowledged,  P.J. Kids, LLC	I hereby assign unto the said
	the entire interest in said
invention for the United States and all foreign therefor in the United States or any foreign	gn countries and any letters patent to be issued country.
The Commissioner of Patents is requested	to issue such letters patent in accordance
herewith. And I agree	e to execute further instruments proper for
effectuating the premises.	
Executed	STEWART PAUL

PATENT REEL: 010699 FRAME: 0612